Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  JACK RODRIGUEZ CHARLES CHANG  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Additional name(s) of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  City: WAYNE  State: NJ Zip:  Execution Date: 6/2/00  Additional name(s) & address(s) & address(s) attached?  Ves  Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?  Ves  Additional name(s) & address(s) & address(s) attached?  Ves  Additional name(s) & address(s) & address(s) attached?  Ves  Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?  Ves  Additional name(s) & address(s) & address(s) attached?  Ves  Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?  Ves  Ves  Ves  Ves  Ves  Ves  Ves  Ves	ark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  JACK RODRIGUEZ CHARLES CHANG  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  City: WAYNE  State: NJ Zip:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  JACK RODRIGUEZ CHARLES CHANG  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Security Agreement  Change of Name  City: WAYNE  State: NJ Zip:			
JACK RODRIGUEZ CHARLES CHANG    Name: CHARLES CHANG     Internal Address:	25		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Security Agreement  Change of Name  City: WAYNE  State: NJ Zip:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	i		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other City: WAYNE State: NJ Zip:	i		
Assignment			
Street Address: 55 WESTVIEW AVENUE  Other  City: WAYNE State: NJ Zip:			
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  City: WAYNE State: NJ Zip:	ē.		
City: WAYNE State: NJ Zip:	ç.		
City: WAYNE State: NJ Zip:	g/s		
Execution Date: 6/2/00	<u>074</u> 70		
Execution Date0/2/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Let Yes [	⊒⊫ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
29/123,787			
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🌉 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involv	ed: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	388888		
Name: RICHARD A. JOEL, ESQ. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0	0		
Internal Address:			
Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts	ınt		
Street Address: 496 KINDERKAMACK ROAD 8. Deposit account number:			
City: <u>ORADELL</u> State: <u>N.J.</u> Zip: <u>0.7649</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac	count)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached consistency of the original document.	py		
RICHARD A. JOEL 6/29/01			
Name of Person Signing Signature / Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

07/09/2001 GTDH11 00000069 29123787

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 PP

PATENT REEL: 011946 FRAME: 0071

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, we, JACK RODRIGUEZ, of Verone New Jersey, and CHARLES CHANG, the Assignees of the Letters Patent of the United States for an improvement in Cosmetic Containers No. 29/123, 787 filed 05/25/00 and whereas, JACK RODRIGUEZ and CHARLES CHANG are now the co-owners of said application; and,

Whereas, CHARLES CHANG, of Wayne, New Jersey, whose post-office address is 55 Westview Avenue, Wayne, New Jersey, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, JACK RODRIGUEZ and CHARLES CHANG, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said CHARLES CHANG, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent aforesaid; the same to be had and enjoyed by the said CHARLES CHANG, for its own use and behoove, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters of Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us and this assignment and sale not been made.

JACK RODRIGUEZ

Executed this Indday of June, 2000, at Wayne

, New Jersey

CHARLES CHANG

Executed this Znd day of June, 2000, at Wayne, New Jersey

PATENT

**REEL: 011946 FRAME: 0072** 

## **AFFIDAVIT**

COUNTY OF Passaic; ss.:

Before me personally appeared said JACK RODRIGUEZ, who acknowledged that he has executed said instrument this f day of to assign Application No. to CHARLES CHANG

DIANE M. PERRY
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires July 29, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011946 FRAME: 0073

## AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY		<b>SS</b> .:
COUNTY OF BERGEN	)	

Before me personally appeared said CHARLES CHANG, who acknowledged that he has executed said instrument this day of the d

CHARLES CHANG

A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires July 29, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011946 FRAME: 0074